19th Legislative Day

HB0200
HB0219
HBO373
HB0422
HB0488
HB1365
HB1459
HB1516
SB2029
SB2030
SB2031
SB2032
SB2033
SB2034
SB2035
SB2036
SB2037
SB2038
SB2039
SB2040
SB2041
SB2042
SB2043
SB2044
SB2045
SB2046
SB2047
SB2048
SB2049
SB2050
SB2051
SB2052
SB2053
SB2054
SB2055
SB2056
SB2057
SB2058
SB2059
SB2060
SB2061

STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First

Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading

3/13/2015

e Y =
WO OOOOOOoOo

O OO O Db DD D DD DD DD D DWWWWWwWwWwWwWwwwwwwww



19th Legislative Day

SB2062
SB2063
SB2064
SB2065
SB2066
SB2067
SB2068
SB2069
SB2070
SB2071
SB2072
SB2073
SB2074
SB2075
SB2076
SB2077
SB2078
SB2079
SB2080
SB2081
SB2082
SB2083
SB2084
SB2085
SB2086
SB2087
SB2088
SB2089
SB2090
SB2091
SB2092
SB2093
SB2094
SB2095
SB2096
SB2097
SB2098
SB2099
SB2100
SB2101
SB2102
SB2103

STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First

Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading
Reading

3/13/2015

OO0 JJJJ I I I JJJJJJJJODHOOHOOHOOHOHOHOOYOoYoYoyoyoyoy urgr 0r o1 g1 01 01 U1 01 U1 U1



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

SB2104 First Reading 8
SB2105 First Reading 8
SB2106 First Reading 8
SB2107 First Reading 8
SB2108 First Reading 8
SB2109 First Reading 8
SB2110 First Reading 8
SB2111 First Reading 8
SB2112 First Reading 8
SB2113 First Reading 8
SB2114 First Reading 8
SB2115 First Reading 8
SB2116 First Reading 9
SB2117 First Reading 9
SB2118 First Reading 9
SB2119 First Reading 9
SB2120 First Reading 9
SB2121 First Reading 9
SB2122 First Reading 9
SB2123 First Reading 9
SR0218 Resolution Offered 1
SR0219 Resolution Offered 1
SR0220 Resolution Offered 1
HJR0O001 Resolution Offered 10
HJR0028 Resolution Offered 10
AM990103 Read into Record 1
AM990104 Read into Record 1
AM990105 Read into Record 1
AM990106 Read into Record 2
AM990107 Read into Record 2
AM990108 Read into Record 2
AM990109 Read into Record 2
AM990110 Read into Record 2
AM990111 Read into Record 2
AM990112 Read into Record 2

Senate to Order-Secretary Anderson
Communication from the President
Messages from the House

Committee Reports

Adjournment

o
N e = =



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

SECRETARY ANDERSON:

Pursuant to the directive of the Senate President, the regular
Session of the Senate is now in perfunctory Session.

Communication from the President. Letter dated March 13th,
2015.

Dear Mr. Secretary - Pursuant to Rule 2-10, I am scheduling
a perfunctory Session to convene on March 13th, 2015.
Sincerely, John J. Cullerton, Senate President.

Resolutions.

Senate Resolution 220, offered by Senator Hunter and all
Members.
It's a death resolution and will be referred to the Consent
Calendar.

Senate Resolution 218, offered by Senator Manar.

And Senate Resolution 219, offered by Senator Sullivan.
They are both substantive.

Appointment Messages.

Appointment Message 990103

Governor's salaried appointment

Adam Monreal

Prisoner Review Board

Appointment Message 990104

Governor's salaried appointment

Vonetta Harris

Prisoner Review Board

Appointment Message 990105

Governor's salaried appointment

Gary Duncan

Prisoner Review Board



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

Appointment Message 990106
Governor's salaried appointment
Aurthur Mae Perkins

Prisoner Review Board
Appointment Message 990107
Governor's salaried appointment
Daryl Jones

Prisoner Review Board
Appointment Message 990108
Governor's salaried appointment
Peter Fisher

Prisoner Review Board
Appointment Message 990109
Governor's salaried appointment
Donald Wayne Dunn

Prisoner Review Board
Appointment Message 990110
Governor's salaried appointment
Michael Coli

Illinois Labor Relations Board
Appointment Message 990111
Governor's salaried appointment
Keith Snyder

Illinois Labor Relations Board
Appointment Message 990112
Governor's salaried appointment
John Samolis

Illinois Labor Relations Board

Introduction of Senate Bills.



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

Senate Bill 2029, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2030, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2031, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2032, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2033, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2034, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2035, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2036, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2037, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2038, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2039, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2040, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2041, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2042, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2043, offered by President Cullerton.



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2044, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2045, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2046, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2047, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2048, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2049, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2050, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2051, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2052, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2053, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2054, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2055, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2056, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2057, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

Senate Bill 2058, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2059, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2060, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2061, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2062, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2063, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2064, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2065, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2066, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2067, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2068, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2069, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2070, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2071, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2072, offered by President Cullerton.



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2073, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2074, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2075, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2076, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2077, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2078, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2079, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2080, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2081, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2082, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2083, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2084, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2085, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2086, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

Senate Bill 2087, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2088, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2089, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2090, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2091, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2092, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2093, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2094, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2095, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2096, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2097, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2098, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate -- Senate Bill 2099, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2100, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2101, offered by President Cullerton.



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2102, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2103, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2104, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2105, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2106, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2107, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2108, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2109, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2110, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2111, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2112, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2113, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2114, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2115, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

Senate Bill 2116, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2117, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2118, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2119, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2120, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2121, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2122, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2123, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

lst Reading of the bills.

Messages from the House.

A Message from the House by Mr. Mapes, Clerk.

Mr. President - I am directed to inform the Senate that the
House of Representatives has passed bills of the following titles,
in the passage of which I am instructed to ask the concurrence of
the Senate, to wit:

House Bill 200.

We have received like Messages on House Bills 245, 373, 377,
417, 422, 488, 1365, 1459, 1498, 1516, and 1560. Passed the House,
March 2nd {sic} (12th), 2015. Timothy D. Mapes, Clerk of the
House.

A Message from the House by Mr. Mapes, Clerk.



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

Mr. President - I am directed to inform the Senate that the
House of Representatives has adopted the following Jjoint
resolution, in the adoption of which I am instructed to ask the
concurrence of the Senate, to wit:

House Joint Resolution No. 1.
Offered by Senator Rose and adopted by the House, March 3rd, 2015.

We have a like Message on House Joint Resolution 28, offered
by Senator Manar and adopted by the House, March 12th, 2015.
Timothy D. Mapes, Clerk of the House.

They are substantive.

House Bills 1lst Reading.

House Bill 200, offered by Senator Morrison.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 219, offered by Senator Koehler.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 373, offered by Senator Biss.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senator -- Senate -- House Bill 422, offered Dby Senator

Connelly.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 488, offered by Senator Hastings.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 1365, offered by Senator Steans.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
House Bill 1459, offered by Senator Koehler.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
And House Bill 1516, offered by Senator Mufioz.
(Secretary reads title of bill)
lst Reading of the bills.

10



STATE OF ILLINOIS
99th GENERAL ASSEMBLY
REGULAR SESSION
SENATE TRANSCRIPT

19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

Committee Reports.

Senator Harmon, Chairman of the Committee on Assignments,
reports the following Legislative Measures have Dbeen assigned:
Refer to Executive Appointments Committee - Appointment Messages
990018, 990025, 990040 through 990089, and Appointment Messages
990091 through Appointment Messages {sic} 990112.

Signed, Senator Don Harmon, Chairman.

There Dbeing no further Dbusiness to come before this
perfunctory Session, pursuant to House Joint Resolution 50, the
Senate stands adjourned until Tuesday, March 17th, 2015, at the
hour of 12 noon, or until the call of the Senate President. The

Senate stands adjourned.

11



