19th Legislative Day 3/13/2015

НВ0200	First	Reading	10
HB0219	First	Reading	10
НВ0373	First	Reading	10
HB0422	First	Reading	10
HB0488	First	Reading	10
НВ1365	First	Reading	10
HB1459	First	Reading	10
HB1516	First	Reading	10
SB2029	First	Reading	3
SB2030	First	Reading	3
SB2031	First	Reading	3
SB2032	First	Reading	3
SB2033	First	Reading	3
SB2034	First	Reading	3
SB2035	First	Reading	3
SB2036	First	Reading	3
SB2037	First	Reading	3
SB2038	First	Reading	3
SB2039	First	Reading	3
SB2040	First	Reading	3
SB2041	First	Reading	3
SB2042	First	Reading	3
SB2043	First	Reading	3
SB2044	First	Reading	4
SB2045	First	Reading	4
SB2046	First	Reading	4
SB2047	First	Reading	4
SB2048	First	Reading	4
SB2049		Reading	4
SB2050	First	Reading	4
SB2051	First	Reading	4
SB2052	First	Reading	4
SB2053	First	Reading	4
SB2054		Reading	4
SB2055		Reading	4
SB2056		Reading	4
SB2057		Reading	4
SB2058		Reading	5
SB2059		Reading	5
SB2060		Reading	5
SB2061	First	Reading	5

19th Legislative Day		3/13/2015
SB2062	First Reading	5
SB2063	First Reading	5
SB2064	First Reading	5
SB2065	First Reading	5
SB2066	First Reading	5
SB2067	First Reading	5
SB2068	First Reading	5
SB2069	First Reading	5
SB2070	First Reading	5
SB2071	First Reading	5
SB2072	First Reading	5
SB2073	First Reading	6
SB2074	First Reading	6
SB2075	First Reading	6
SB2076	First Reading	6
SB2077	First Reading	6
SB2078	First Reading	6
SB2079	First Reading	6
SB2080	First Reading	6
SB2081	First Reading	6
SB2082	First Reading	6
SB2083	First Reading	6
SB2084	First Reading	6
SB2085	First Reading	6
SB2086	First Reading	6
SB2087	First Reading	7
SB2088	First Reading	7
SB2089	First Reading	7
SB2090	First Reading	7 7
SB2091 SB2092	First Reading	7
SB2092	First Reading First Reading	7
SB2093	First Reading First Reading	7
SB2094 SB2095	First Reading First Reading	7
SB2095	First Reading	7
SB2090	First Reading	7
SB2097	First Reading	7
SB2099	First Reading	7
SB2100	First Reading	7
SB2101	First Reading	7
SB2101	First Reading	8
SB2103	First Reading	8
	<del></del> <del>-</del>	<u> </u>

19th Legislative Day		3/13/2015	
SB2104 SB2105	First Reading First Reading	8	
SB2105	First Reading First Reading	8	
SB2100 SB2107	First Reading First Reading	8	
SB2107 SB2108	First Reading	8	
SB2100 SB2109	First Reading	8	
SB2109 SB2110	First Reading	8	
SB2110 SB2111	First Reading	8	
SB2111	First Reading	8	
SB2112	First Reading	8	
SB2113	First Reading	8	
SB21115	First Reading	8	
SB2116	First Reading	9	
SB2110 SB2117	First Reading	9	
SB2118	First Reading	9	
SB2119	First Reading	9	
SB2120	First Reading	9	
SB2121	First Reading	9	
SB2122	First Reading	9	
SB2123	First Reading	9	
SR0218	Resolution Offered	1	
SR0219	Resolution Offered	1	
SR0220	Resolution Offered	1	
HJR0001	Resolution Offered	10	
HJR0028	Resolution Offered	10	
AM990103	Read into Record	1	
AM990104	Read into Record	1	
AM990105	Read into Record	1	
AM990106	Read into Record	2	
AM990107	Read into Record	2	
AM990108	Read into Record	2	
AM990109	Read into Record	2	
AM990110	Read into Record	2	
AM990111	Read into Record	2	
AM990112	Read into Record	2	
Senate to Order-Secretary Anderson			
Communication from th	<del>-</del>	1	
Messages from the Hou	ise	9	
Committee Reports		11	
Adjournment		11	

19th Legislative Day

3/13/2015

#### SECRETARY ANDERSON:

Pursuant to the directive of the Senate President, the regular Session of the Senate is now in perfunctory Session.

Communication from the President. Letter dated March 13th, 2015.

Dear Mr. Secretary - Pursuant to Rule 2-10, I am scheduling a perfunctory Session to convene on March 13th, 2015.

Sincerely, John J. Cullerton, Senate President.

Resolutions.

Senate Resolution 220, offered by Senator Hunter and all Members.

It's a death resolution and will be referred to the Consent Calendar.

Senate Resolution 218, offered by Senator Manar.

And Senate Resolution 219, offered by Senator Sullivan.

They are both substantive.

Appointment Messages.

Appointment Message 990103

Governor's salaried appointment

Adam Monreal

Prisoner Review Board

Appointment Message 990104

Governor's salaried appointment

Vonetta Harris

Prisoner Review Board

Appointment Message 990105

Governor's salaried appointment

Gary Duncan

Prisoner Review Board

#### 19th Legislative Day

3/13/2015

Appointment Message 990106 Governor's salaried appointment Aurthur Mae Perkins Prisoner Review Board Appointment Message 990107 Governor's salaried appointment Daryl Jones Prisoner Review Board Appointment Message 990108 Governor's salaried appointment Peter Fisher Prisoner Review Board Appointment Message 990109 Governor's salaried appointment Donald Wayne Dunn Prisoner Review Board Appointment Message 990110 Governor's salaried appointment Michael Coli Illinois Labor Relations Board Appointment Message 990111 Governor's salaried appointment Keith Snyder Illinois Labor Relations Board Appointment Message 990112 Governor's salaried appointment John Samolis Illinois Labor Relations Board Introduction of Senate Bills.

19th Legislative Day

- Senate Bill 2029, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2030, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2031, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2032, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2033, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2034, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2035, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2036, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2037, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2038, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2039, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2040, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2041, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2042, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2043, offered by President Cullerton.

19th Legislative Day

- (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2044, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2045, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2046, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2047, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2048, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2049, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2050, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2051, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2052, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2053, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2054, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2055, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2056, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2057, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)

19th Legislative Day

- Senate Bill 2058, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2059, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2060, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2061, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2062, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2063, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2064, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2065, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2066, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2067, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2068, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2069, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2070, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2071, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2072, offered by President Cullerton.

19th Legislative Day

- (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2073, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2074, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2075, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2076, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2077, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2078, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2079, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2080, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2081, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2082, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2083, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2084, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2085, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2086, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)

19th Legislative Day

- Senate Bill 2087, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2088, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2089, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2090, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2091, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2092, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2093, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2094, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2095, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2096, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2097, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2098, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate -- Senate Bill 2099, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2100, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2101, offered by President Cullerton.

19th Legislative Day

- (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2102, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2103, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2104, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2105, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2106, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2107, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2108, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2109, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2110, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2111, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2112, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2113, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2114, offered by President Cullerton.
  (Secretary reads title of bill)
- Senate Bill 2115, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)

19th Legislative Day

3/13/2015

Senate Bill 2116, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2117, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2118, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2119, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2120, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2121, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2122, offered by President Cullerton. (Secretary reads title of bill)

Senate Bill 2123, offered by President Cullerton.
(Secretary reads title of bill)

1st Reading of the bills.

Messages from the House.

A Message from the House by Mr. Mapes, Clerk.

Mr. President - I am directed to inform the Senate that the House of Representatives has passed bills of the following titles, in the passage of which I am instructed to ask the concurrence of the Senate, to wit:

House Bill 200.

We have received like Messages on House Bills 245, 373, 377, 417, 422, 488, 1365, 1459, 1498, 1516, and 1560. Passed the House, March 2nd {sic} (12th), 2015. Timothy D. Mapes, Clerk of the House.

A Message from the House by Mr. Mapes, Clerk.

19th Legislative Day

3/13/2015

Mr. President - I am directed to inform the Senate that the House of Representatives has adopted the following joint resolution, in the adoption of which I am instructed to ask the concurrence of the Senate, to wit:

House Joint Resolution No. 1.

Offered by Senator Rose and adopted by the House, March 3rd, 2015.

We have a like Message on House Joint Resolution 28, offered by Senator Manar and adopted by the House, March 12th, 2015. Timothy D. Mapes, Clerk of the House.

They are substantive.

House Bills 1st Reading.

House Bill 200, offered by Senator Morrison.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 219, offered by Senator Koehler.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 373, offered by Senator Biss.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

Senator -- Senate -- House Bill 422, offered by Senator Connelly.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 488, offered by Senator Hastings.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 1365, offered by Senator Steans.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

House Bill 1459, offered by Senator Koehler.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

And House Bill 1516, offered by Senator Muñoz.

(Secretary reads title of bill)

1st Reading of the bills.

19th Legislative Day

3/13/2015

Committee Reports.

Senator Harmon, Chairman of the Committee on Assignments, reports the following Legislative Measures have been assigned: Refer to Executive Appointments Committee - Appointment Messages 990018, 990025, 990040 through 990089, and Appointment Messages 990091 through Appointment Messages {sic} 990112. Signed, Senator Don Harmon, Chairman.

There being no further business to come before this perfunctory Session, pursuant to House Joint Resolution 50, the Senate stands adjourned until Tuesday, March 17th, 2015, at the hour of 12 noon, or until the call of the Senate President. The Senate stands adjourned.